2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
12 Gauge 100 BOERBOON, NICK 164165 AAA OPEN CHAMPION  TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
100 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION
100 NOVAK, GORDON 238717 AAA OPEN THIRD COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
100 WOOD, STEVEN 160635 AAA AAA FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
100 BALLENTINE, NICK 244879 AAA AAA SECOND JUNIOR CHAMPION
100 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AAA AAA THIRD SEN RUNNER UP
100 DESHOTELS, HOUSTON 246067 AAA AAA FOURTH JUNIOR RUNNER UP
100 SMITHART, RYAN 173039 AAA AAA FIFTH TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1
100 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA AAA SIXTH
100 NIERZWICK, JAMES 111438 AAA AAA SEVENTH
100 QUINN, SHANE 253094 AA AA FIRST SUB SEN CHAMPION
100 SCHMITT, MIKE 71906 AA AA SECOND SEN THIRD
100 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 AA AA THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
100 D'SOUZA, BRIAN 227147 AA AA FOURTH
100 GIAMBRONE, PAUL 147571 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2
100 GREGUREK, BRENT 252393 A A FIRST SUB SEN RUNNER UP
100 MALCOLM, STEPHEN 166123 A A SECOND SUB SEN THIRD
100 SAENZ, MIKAELA 253790 A A THIRD JUNIOR THIRD LADY CHAMPION
100 PATTERSON, DALE 137111 A A FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
99 MORRIS, DAN 152507 AA AA FIFTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
99 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA AA SIXTH SUB SUB SEN THIRD
99 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA AA SEVENTH
99 BAKER, JUSTIN 253894 AA
99 BAKER, RANDAL 253885 AA
99 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
99 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-2
99 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 AA
99 BUNTING, JAY 77286 AAA
99 FORD, KEN 163788 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4
99 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 AA
99 HERZBERG, DEAN 259464 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3
99 IMBT, JOHN 128748 AAA
99 IVANOQV, DESSISLAV 235492 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4
99 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
99 KERTH, NATHAN 267757 AA SUB JUN CHAMPION
99 LEWIS, DAN 155997 AAA
99 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1 MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
99 PAXTON, ROBERT 62432 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-4
99 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA
99 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-1 MILITARY VETERAN THIRD
99 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA SENIOR GROUP 1-3
99 SENZER, JON 140974 AA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
99 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA
99 SMITHA, SKEETE 246216 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
99 TSCHANTZ, FRED 136501 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2 MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
99 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 AA JUNIOR GROUP 2-1
99 ZEEK JR, ROBERT 144516 AA
99 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 A A FIFTH
99 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 A A SIXTH
99 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A A SEVENTH RET MIL CHAMPION
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Gauge
12 Gauge

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

SCORE

Name
99 BLOUNT, LARRY
99 HICKS, LARRY
99 TODSEN, MICHAEL
99 DICKERMAN, HUNTER
99 DOUGLAS, CASSIE
98 ARMSTRONG, SAM
98 BEAMSLEY, RODNEY
98 BURNS, DENNIS
98 CADE, BRANDON
98 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE
98 DEAN, EDWARD
98 DOWNUM, LAUREN
98 HOOPER, REG
98 JAMESON, DENNIS
98 KLINK, GERARD
98 MORSE, GREGG
98 PATKE, STEVE
98 PERRY, DEBRA
98 RIDDILE, KENNY
98 ARENA, TONY
98 JENNER, DAVE
98 MOLENAAR, MARK
98 PERPICH, JIM
98 PIERCE, KATHERINE
98 STANTON, MALLORY
98 BOWEN, KEVIN
98 NOVAK, GERALD
98 REID, LAYMAN
98 SCHWENK, HENRY
98 RAUHUT, ROBERT

98 CANNERELLI, KENNETH

97 ANDERSON, DAVID
97 BOYD, NATHAN

97 BURKE, BILL

97 DICKSON, JOE

97 FALLON, MATT

97 GALLUP, BEN

97 GERSCHICK, MIKE
97 HOWELL, JOHN

97 LEHR, GEORGE

97 MARSDEN, NICK

97 MOLLER, CLIFF

97 NEWMAN, PAUL

97 PETER, ANDREW
97 SERGEANT, CODY
97 STRATTOS, JOHN
97 WILLIAMS, BILLY

97 EISENTRAUT, MILES
97 HARRIS, DONNIE

97 MCKENNA, CHARLES

125019 A
152880 A
156296 A
273132 B
168468 B
126796 AAA
130629 AA
154326 AAA
172366 AAA
143946 AAA
55496 AA
251733 AA
157834 AA
116319 AA
97176 AA
226607 AA
135720 AA
143887 AA
245548 AAA
259881 A
249384 A
82436 A
171334 A
252005 A
271469 A
137868 B
242381 B
271953 B
175028 B
271452 C
112119 C
140187 AA
156179 AA
64894 AAA
117323 AA
165867 AAA
127873 AAA
171835 AA
163962 AAA
46337 AA
161450 AA
124179 AAA
147944 AA
250500 AA
170921 AA
99713 AAA
131950 AAA
242439 A
162416 A
248468 A

CLASS

Title

B FIRST
B SECOND

B THIRD
B FOURTH
B FIFTH
B SIXTH
C FIRST
C SECOND

ConcTitle

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1

JUNIOR GROUP 1-2
LADY RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

LADY GROUP 1-1

SENIOR GROUP 2-1

LADY GROUP 2-1
LADY THIRD

RET MIL RUNNER UP

VETERAN CHAMPION

COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

Page 2 of 30

Conc Title 2

Conc Title 3




2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
12 Gauge 97 OLDHAM, WESLEY 283143 A
97 PAKIS, MARINA 53478 A LADY GROUP 1-3
97 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 A
97 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 A COLLEGIATE THIRD LADY GROUP 1-2
97 TONKIN, JOHN 240494 A
97 APPEL, BRENDAN KYLE 163994 B B SEVENTH
97 ADAMS, JEFFREY 123198 B
97 HALEY, KEITH 234152 B
97 HANKINSON, DAN 164513 B
97 HARM, MICHAEL 159734 B
97 PANEK, CLIFF 289277 B
97 VAN BELOIS, GREG 174196 B
97 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C C THIRD
97 GOULD, ANDREW 250249 C C FOURTH TRIPLE SUB GROUP 2-1
97 WILSON, MARSHALL 279901 C C FIFTH
97 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C C SIXTH
96 ANDERSON, WOODY 151614 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3
96 BLOMEYER, DAVID 146697 AA
96 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA
96 HALL, BARRY 168999 AAA VETERAN THIRD
96 HEBERT, DAVID 153885 AA
96 MCKEEL, JOHN 269831 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-3
96 PLESKO, LINDSAY 163493 AA LADY GROUP 1-4
96 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-4
96 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA
96 ADAMS, JIM 125142 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1
96 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCO 148231 A
96 BARNES, JOHN E 134269 A RET MIL THIRD
96 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A
96 MADDIN, MIKE 150839 A
96 PIERMARINI, CHARLES 271171 A
96 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
96 CALL, ETHAN 164082 B
96 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B
96 KOCH, CHARLIE 163476 B VETERAN RUNNER UP
96 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 B VETERAN GROUP 2-1
96 STEVENS, BILL 252265 B
96 VANCURA, JOE 147871 B
96 WOLFE, DOUGLAS 261418 C C SEVENTH
95 GLASBY, MIKE 144618 AA
95 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA
95 KNIGHT, OWEN 271163 AA SUB JUN RUNNER UP
95 PREDMORE, ROB 229261 AA
95 TAYLOR, JOSHUA 169671 AA
95 WOLLARD, MIKE 262847 AA
95 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA
95 BURLEY, BABETTE 142191 A HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
95 JOHNSTON, PAUL 133090 A HUSBAND-WIFE RU
95 LYTHCKE, PAUL 290282 A
95 MILLER, MURPHY 155210 A MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
12 Gauge 95 NIELSEN, WILLIAM 74820 A
95 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A
95 STEWART, FRANK 149151 A
95 SUHEY, BETSY 136454 A
95 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A
95 ULBRICH, GLENN 150875 A
95 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B
95 BOERBOON, STEVE 117185 B
95 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B
95 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B
95 TANS, JOHN 134974 B VETERAN GROUP 1-2
95 WATERWORTH, BRIAN 246059 B
95 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742 B
95 NAGUIAT, LOUIE 264881 D D FIRST
94 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA
94 ALAIMO, ANTHONY 254414 A
94 LONG, BRIAN 248421 A
94 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 A
94 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A
94 DONOVAN, ROBERT 254960 B
94 KELLY, DONALD 115028 B VETERAN GROUP 1-3
94 TAYLOR, MELISSA 276473 B COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1
94 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B
94 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 B
94 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 C
94 TOPPING, CODY 264608 C
94 TRAWINSKI, RICHARD 123416 C
94 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626 C
94 COLEMAN, LESLIE 266455 D D SECOND
93 EDWARDS, GARY 231629 AA
93 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A
93 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A
93 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 A
93 MURPHY, JAMES 154877 A
93 RICKER, DAVE DEAN 147213 A
93 SHORT, TIM 136590 A
93 COWAN, DAMIAN 271173 B SUB JUN THIRD
93 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B
93 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B
93 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C
93 GOULD, WAYNE 244695 C
93 PACK, JOHNNY 257273 C
93 MAYHAK, GEORGE 156568 D D THIRD
92 BURLEY, GARY 142187 B HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
92 GERBER, MURRY 253051 B
92 SIMPSON, STEVE 257356 B
92 SCANDARIATO, JOE 289278 C
92 SCOTT, MIKE 268383 D D FOURTH
92 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957 D D FIFTH
92 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 D D SIXTH
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
12 Gauge 92 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 D D SEVENTH
91 STANFILL, SHEAFFER 258208 AAA SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
91 GAST, JAMES 88117 A
91 BURT, JOHN 278445 B SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-2
91 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045 B
91 KING, JERRY 48119 B VETERAN GROUP 1-4
91 PATERSON, C DAVID 165884 B
91 WILSON, MICHAEL 284185 B
91 BERG, JIM 117249 C
91 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 C
91 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 C
91 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C
91 SUSSNER, DAN 279109 C MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 2-1
91 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 D
91 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 D
91 KINDER, MASON 283910 D
90 BLALOCK, BOBBY 153819 B
90 GILBERT, RAYMOND 150725 B
90 BRISKIN, RICHARD 36214 C
90 CORT, GORDON 162679 C
90 THOMAS, LEE 148518 D MILITARY CHAMPION
89 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 A
89 SUGGS, BILLY RAY 150193 A
89 STANFIELD, MERRIL 278599 D SUB JUNIOR GROUP 2-1
89 WHEELER, DOUG 277628 D
89 WHITEFORD, CHRIS 261497 E E FIRST
88 HOSKINS, ELIZABETH 231118 C
88 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 C
88 VEACH, ROY 153728 C
87 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A
86 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C
86 WALKER, RAY 254161 C
86 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 D
86 CHRISTENSEN, LEE 284187 D
86 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627 E E SECOND
85 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 E E THIRD
83 DIMAGGIO, CINDY 275227 D
83 PACK, PEGGY 262690 D
83 ST CLAIR, JOHN 280422 E E FOURTH
82 VINCENT, DANNY 156570 E E FIFTH
80 JOHNSTON, LEONIE 160984 C HUSBAND-WIFE RU
80 BROOKES, LARRY 234617 D
75 WRIGLEY, KERRI 229243 E E SIXTH
70 SVATEK, BRETT 290146 E E SEVENTH
1 SWAIN, RUSSELL 256826 100 #N/A #N/A
20 Gauge 100 GIAMBRONE, PAUL 147571 AAA OPEN CHAMPION  TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
100 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
100 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
100 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA AAA FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
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Gauge
20 Gauge

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS -SEP 7 - 10, 2017
SCORE Name

100 IVANOV, DESSISLAV
100 SMITHART, RYAN
100 BURKE, BILL

100 TSCHANTZ, FRED
100 SCOTT, DAVID

100 BERNARDI, JACK

100 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN

100 FALLON, MATT
100 ZEEK JR, ROBERT
100 NIERZWICK, JAMES
100 NIELSEN, WILLIAM
100 APPEL, BRENDAN KYLE
100 FORD, KEN
100 IMBT, JOHN
100 PARSONS, CRAIG
100 PLESKO, LINDSAY
100 SCHIEBEL, DAVID
100 WOOD, STEVEN
100 BARNES, JOHN E
100 NOVAK, GERALD
99 JAMESON, DENNIS
99 ANDERSON, DAVID
99 ANDERSON, WOODY
99 BALLENTINE, NICK
99 BENDER, TODD
99 BLOUNT, LARRY
99 BOERBOON, NICK
99 BOYD, NATHAN
99 BURNS, DENNIS
99 CADE, BRANDON
99 DEAN, JACK
99 DELMEDICO, MIKE
99 DESHOTELS, HOUSTON
99 GLOWIENKA, GREG
99 HERZBERG, DEAN
99 HUFNAGEL, GREG
99 LEHR, GEORGE
99 LEWIS, DAN
99 MAGYAR, AL
99 MARSDEN, NICK
99 MOECHER, JEFFREY
99 MORRIS, DAN
99 NEWMAN, PAUL
99 PAXTON, ROBERT
99 PETER, ANDREW
99 SCHMITT, MIKE
99 SHIMA, JOHN
99 SMITHA, SKEETE
99 YOUNG, BRAD
99 TONKIN, JOHN

NSSA Num

235492 AAA
173039 AAA
64894 AAA
136501 AAA
153926 AAA
228890 AAA
250964 AA
165867 AA
144516 AA
111438 AA
74820 AA
163994 AA
163788 AAA
128748 AAA
109255 AAA
163493 AAA
157857 AAA
160635 AAA
134269 A
242381 A
116319 AA
140187 AA
151614 AA
244879 AAA
83818 AAA
125019 AAA
164165 AAA
156179 AAA
154326 AAA
172366 AAA
55495 AA
243166 AA
246067 AAA
126662 AA
259464 AAA
139371 AA
46337 AAA
155997 AAA
82140 AAA
161450 AAA
109480 AA
152507 AAA
147944 AAA
62432 AAA
250500 AA
71906 AAA
60252 AAA
246216 AAA
153209 AAA
240494 A

CLASS

Title

AAA SECOND
AAA THIRD
AAA FOURTH
AAA FIFTH
AAA SIXTH

AAA SEVENTH

AA FIRST
AA SECOND
AA THIRD
AA FOURTH
AA FIFTH
AA SIXTH

A FIRST
A SECOND
AA SEVENTH

A THIRD

ConcTitle

TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1
SEN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SEN THIRD

SEN RUNNER UP
JUNIOR CHAMPION
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2
SUB SEN CHAMPION

SUB SEN THIRD
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SENIOR GROUP 1-1
LADY CHAMPION

SEN THIRD

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3
RET MIL CHAMPION
SUB SEN RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1
JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

JUNIOR RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
VETERAN CHAMPION

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SENIOR GROUP 1-4

MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

JUNIOR THIRD
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SENIOR GROUP 2-1
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Gauge
20 Gauge

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

SCORE Name
99 SENZER, JON
99 TODSEN, MICHAEL
99 MADDIN, MIKE
99 PERRY, DEBRA
99 DOUGLAS, CASSIE
99 SHORT, TIM
99 TAYLOR, JOSHUA
99 WATERWORTH, BRIAN
98 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE
98 DICKSON, JOE
98 FRIESEN, PAUL
98 GALLUP, BEN
98 GERSCHICK, MIKE
98 GILBERT, RAYMOND
98 HAUGH, JOHN
98 HICKS, LARRY
98 HOWELL, JOHN
98 JOHNSTON, PAUL
98 MALCOLM, STEPHEN
98 MCKEEL, JOHN
98 MOLLER, CLIFF
98 NOVAK, GORDON
98 PATTERSON, DALE
98 PAVLACK, TOM
98 PREDMORE, ROB
98 PROFFER, DIRK
98 SPIVEY, KEITH
98 ADAMS, JIM
98 BAKER, JUSTIN
98 BAKER, RANDAL
98 DEAN, EDWARD
98 DIAL, JAMES
98 EISENTRAUT, MILES
98 PIERCE, KATHERINE
98 STRATTOS, JOHN
98 TERRY, LOUISE
98 VOLTZ, VICTOR
98 GOULD, ANDREW
98 COWAN, DAMIAN
98 KOSHKARIAN, KENT
97 BEAMSLEY, RODNEY
97 BUNTING, JAY
97 DECKER, JAMES
97 DOWNUM, LAUREN
97 GLASBY, MIKE
97 HOOPER, REG
97 KLINK, GERARD
97 MAAS, DAVE
97 QUINN, SHANE
97 RIDDLE, DIANA

140974 A
156296 A
150839 A
143887 A
168468 A
136590 A
169671 A
246059 A
143946 AAA
117323 AAA
164220 AAA
127873 AAA
171835 AAA
150725 AA
138852 AA
152880 AA
163962 AAA
133090 AA
166123 AA
269831 AA
124179 AAA
238717 AAA
137111 AAA
153076 AA
229261 AAA
230247 AAA
142546 AAA
125142 A
253894 A
253885 A
55496 A
170816 A
242439 A
252005 A
99713 A
27113 A
140654 A
250249 B
271173 B
176640 B
130629 AA
77286 AAA
144865 AA
251733 AAA
144618 AA
157834 AA
97176 AAA
152328 AA
253094 AA
229245 AA

CLASS

Title

A FOURTH
A FIFTH

A SIXTH

A SEVENTH

B SECOND
B THIRD
B FOURTH

ConcTitle Conc Title 2
SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1

SENIOR GROUP 1-2
LADY THIRD
SENIOR GROUP 1-3

LADY RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

RET MIL RUNNER UP

VETERAN THIRD

HUSBAND-WIFE RU

JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

COLLEGIATE CHAMPION

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

VETERAN RUNNER UP

JUNIOR GROUP 2-1 LADY GROUP 2-1
LADY GROUP 1-1

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 2-1
SUB JUN CHAMPION

COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP LADY GROUP 1-2
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
20 Gauge 97 SAENZ, MIKAELA 253790 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-3 LADY GROUP 1-3

97 ULBRICH, GLENN 150875 AA

97 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 A

97 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 A

97 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 B B FIFTH

97 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 B B SIXTH

97 VANCURA, JOE 147871 B B SEVENTH

97 LYTHCKE, PAUL 290282 B

97 PANEK, CLIFF 289277 B

97 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B

96 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

96 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 AA

96 KERTH, NATHAN 267757 AA SUB JUN RUNNER UP

96 MORSE, GREGG 226607 AA

96 SERGEANT, CODY 170921 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD

96 STANFILL, SHEAFFER 258208 AAA SUB JUN THIRD

96 STEWART, FRANK 149151 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-2

96 WOLLARD, MIKE 262847 AAA

96 BLOMEYER, DAVID 146697 A

96 BURLEY, GARY 142187 A HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION

96 CONRIN, TIM 253377 A

96 MCKENNA, CHARLES 248468 A

96 MURPHY, JAMES 154877 A

96 PERPICH, JIM 171334 A

96 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

96 TANS, JOHN 134974 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1

96 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B

96 DONOVAN, ROBERT 254960 B

96 HALEY, KEITH 234152 B

96 LONG, BRIAN 248421 B MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

96 PACK, JOHNNY 257273 B

96 PAKIS, MARINA 53478 B LADY GROUP 1-4

96 REID, LAYMAN 271953 B

96 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 B

95 EDWARDS, GARY 231629 AA

95 GAST, JAMES 88117 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-4

95 GREGUREK, BRENT 252393 AA

95 HARRIS, DONNIE 162416 AA

95 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 A

95 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A

95 BURLEY, BABETTE 142191 A HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION

95 CALL, ETHAN 164082 A

95 HALL, BARRY 168999 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3

95 HARM, MICHAEL 159734 A

95 JENNER, DAVE 249384 A

95 KOCH, CHARLIE 163476 A VETERAN GROUP 2-1

95 SUHEY, BETSY 136454 A

95 VAN BELOIS, GREG 174196 A

95 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

95 CHURCH, GENE 171940 B
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
20 Gauge 95 GOULD, WAYNE 244695 B
95 SIMPSON, STEVE 257356 B
95 TAYLOR, MELISSA 276473 B COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1
95 WILSON, MARSHALL 279901 B
95 NAGUIAT, LOUIE 264881 C C FIRST
95 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626 C C SECOND
94 ARENA, TONY 259881 AA
94 DICKERMAN, HUNTER 273132 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-4
94 HEBERT, DAVID 153885 AA
94 RIDDILE, KENNY 245548 AAA
94 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA
94 KING, JERRY 48119 A
94 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A
94 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 A
94 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 A
94 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B
94 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B
94 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 B
94 VEACH, ROY 153728 B
94 WILSON, MICHAEL 284185 B
94 COLEMAN, LESLIE 266455 D D FIRST
93 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 AAA
93 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA
93 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCO 148231 A
93 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 A
93 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 A
93 TRAWINSKI, RICHARD 123416 A
93 WOLFE, DOUGLAS 261418 A
93 BRISKIN, RICHARD 36214 B
93 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045 B
93 GERBER, MURRY 253051 B
93 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B
93 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 B
93 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B RET MIL THIRD
93 TOPPING, CODY 264608 C C THIRD
92 STANTON, MALLORY 271469 A
92 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742 A
92 HANKINSON, DAN 164513 B
92 MILLER, MURPHY 155210 B
92 STANFIELD, MERRIL 278599 B SUB JUNIOR GROUP 2-1
92 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C FOURTH
92 OLDHAM, WESLEY 283143 C C FIFTH
92 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 C C SIXTH
92 SCOTT, MIKE 268383 D D SECOND
92 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 D D THIRD
91 ALAIMO, ANTHONY 254414 A
91 BOERBOON, STEVE 117185 A
91 RICKER, DAVE DEAN 147213 A
91 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 B
91 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
20 Gauge 91 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C SEVENTH
91 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C
91 VINCENT, DANNY 156570 C
91 WALKER, RAY 254161 C
91 WHEELER, DOUG 277628 C
90 D'SOUZA, BRIAN 227147 AA
90 DIMAGGIO, CINDY 275227 B
90 CORT, GORDON 162679 C
90 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C
90 THOMAS, LEE 148518 C MILITARY CHAMPION
90 ST CLAIR, JOHN 280422 D D FOURTH
90 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 D D FIFTH
90 WHITEFORD, CHRIS 261497 D D SIXTH
89 BLALOCK, BOBBY 153819 A
89 PATERSON, C DAVID 165884 A
89 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627 B
89 KELLY, DONALD 115028 B
88 KNIGHT, OWEN 271163 A SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
88 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 B
88 SCANDARIATO, JOE 289278 B
88 BERG, JIM 117249 C
88 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C
88 JOHNSTON, LEONIE 160984 C HUSBAND-WIFE RU
88 SUSSNER, DAN 279109 C MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 2-1
88 MAYHAK, GEORGE 156568 D D SEVENTH
88 CHRISTENSEN, LEE 284187 D
87 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 AA
87 HOSKINS, ELIZABETH 231118 C
87 WATERS, JOHN 123106 C RET MILITARY GROUP 1-1
87 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957 D
86 SUGGS, BILLY RAY 150193 A
86 STEVENS, BILL 252265 B
86 RAUHUT, ROBERT 271452 D
85 BURT, JOHN 278445 C SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-2
85 PACK, PEGGY 262690 C
84 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 C
83 KINDER, MASON 283910 C
80 BROOKES, LARRY 234617 D
79 WRIGLEY, KERRI 229243 D
73 RIZZzO, MICHAEL 271622 D
71 SVATEK, BRETT 290146 D
28 Gauge 100 PETERSON, MICHAEL 164409 AAA OPEN CHAMPION  TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
100 MAGYAR, AL 82140 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION
100 SMITHART, RYAN 173039 AAA OPEN THIRD TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
100 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA AAA FIRST SEN RUNNER UP MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
100 GIAMBRONE, PAUL 147571 AAA AAA SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
100 SCOTT, DAVID 153926 AA AA FIRST
99 BOERBOON, NICK 164165 AAA AAA THIRD TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1
99 DOWNUM, LAUREN 251733 AAA AAA FOURTH SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
28 Gauge 99 SERGEANT, CODY 170921 AAA AAA FIFTH COLLEGIATE CHAMPION TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

99 SMITHA, SKEETE 246216 AAA AAA SIXTH JUNIOR CHAMPION

99 BALDWIN, CLAY 144636 AAA AAA SEVENTH SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 AA AA SECOND

99 NIELSEN, WILLIAM 74820 AA AA THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

99 PLESKO, LINDSAY 163493 AA AA FOURTH LADY CHAMPION

99 BUNTING, JAY 77286 AAA SUB SEN CHAMPION

99 FALLON, MATT 165867 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

99 GERSCHICK, MIKE 171835 AAA SUB SEN RUNNER UP

99 KLINK, GERARD 97176 AAA

99 PETER, ANDREW 250500 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

99 SHIMA, JOHN 60252 AAA

99 WOOD, STEVEN 160635 AAA TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

99 ALAIMO, ANTHONY 254414 A A FIRST SUB SEN THIRD

99 BAKER, JUSTIN 253894 A A SECOND

99 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220

99 SERGEANT, CODY 170921

98 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA AA FIFTH SENIOR GROUP 1-2

98 APPEL, BRENDAN KYLE 163994 AA AA SIXTH

98 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA AA SEVENTH

98 BLOUNT, LARRY 125019 AA

98 BURKE, BILL 64894 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-3

98 DESHOTELS, HOUSTON 246067 AAA JUNIOR RUNNER UP

98 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AAA SUB SUB SEN THIRD

98 IVANOV, DESSISLAV 235492 AAA

98 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP

98 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-4

98 MORRIS, DAN 152507 AAA

98 NEWMAN, PAUL 147944 AAA

98 NIERZWICK, JAMES 111438 AA

98 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA SENIOR GROUP 1-1

98 SAENZ, MIKAELA 253790 AA JUNIOR THIRD LADY RUNNER UP

98 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 AA SEN THIRD

98 SENZER, JON 140974 AAA

98 STRATTOS, JOHN 99713 AAA SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

98 ADAMS, JIM 125142 A A THIRD VETERAN CHAMPION

98 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A A FOURTH

98 HICKS, LARRY 152880 A A FIFTH

98 DESHOTELS, HOUSTON 246067

98 HICKS, LARRY 152880

98 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495

98 SAENZ, MIKAELA 253790

98 STRATTOS, JOHN 99713

97 ANDERSON, DAVID 140187 AAA

97 BENDER, TODD 83818 AAA

97 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AAA

97 BLOMEYER, DAVID 146697 AA

97 CADE, BRANDON 172366 AAA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

97 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE 143946 AAA

97 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 AA SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
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Gauge
28 Gauge

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

SCORE

Name
97 GIAMBI, ANDREA
97 GREGUREK, BRENT
97 HEBERT, DAVID
97 HERZBERG, DEAN
97 HOOPER, REG
97 IMBT, JOHN
97 LEWIS, DAN
97 MCKEEL, JOHN
97 MOECHER, JEFFREY
97 MORSE, GREGG
97 NOVAK, GERALD
97 PREDMORE, ROB
97 STANFILL, SHEAFFER
97 TSCHANTZ, FRED
97 WOLLARD, MIKE
97 ZEEK JR, ROBERT
97 PERPICH, JIM
97 BURLEY, GARY
97 BEAMSLEY, RODNEY
97 MADDIN, MIKE
97 MCMILLEN, DAVID
97 SHULEY, BOB
97 STEWART, FRANK
97 TRAWINSKI, RICHARD
97 ARENA, TONY
97 BURLEY, GARY
97 GIAMBI, ANDREA
97 MCKEEL, JOHN
96 ANDERSON, WOODY
96 BURNS, DENNIS
96 CHESTNUT, ROBERT
96 DICKSON, JOE
96 DOUGLAS, CASSIE
96 EDWARDS, GARY
96 FORD, KEN
96 GAST, JAMES
96 HOWELL, JOHN
96 JAMESON, DENNIS
96 JOHNSTON, PAUL
96 LEHR, GEORGE
96 MARSDEN, NICK
96 PAXTON, ROBERT
96 PROFFER, DIRK
96 TODSEN, MICHAEL
96 WIPPERFURTH, GARY

96 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCO

96 AMTOWER, KENNETH
96 HARRIS, DONNIE

96 KNIGHT, OWEN

96 MALCOLM, STEPHEN

277525 AA
252393 AA
153885 AA
259464 AA
157834 AA
128748 AAA
155997 AAA
269831 AA
109480 AA
226607 AA
242381 AA
229261 AA
258208 AAA
136501 AAA
262847 AAA
144516 AAA
171334 A
142187 A
130629 A
150839 A
73593 A
21408 A
149151 A
123416 A
259881 B
142187
277525
269831
151614 AAA
154326 AAA
104176 AA
117323 AAA
168468 AA
231629 AA
163788 AAA
88117 AA
163962 AAA
116319 AAA
133090 AA
46337 AA
161450 AA
62432 AAA
230247 AAA
156296 AAA
161556 AA
148231 A
139233 A
162416 A
271163 A
166123 A

CLASS

Title

A SIXTH
A SEVENTH

B FIRST

ConcTitle

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

SUB JUN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION

MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

VETERAN GROUP 2-1

SENIOR GROUP 2-1

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

RET MIL CHAMPION
LADY THIRD

VETERAN THIRD

HUSBAND-WIFE RU
VETERAN RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

SUB JUN RUNNER UP
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
28 Gauge 96 SHORT, TIM 136590 A
96 HALEY, KEITH 234152 B B SECOND SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1
96 DONOVAN, ROBERT 254960 B B THIRD SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1
96 HANKINSON, DAN 164513 B B FOURTH
96 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233
96 DOUGLAS, CASSIE 168468
96 FORD, KEN 163788
96 HOWELL, JOHN 163962
96 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556
95 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA
95 BALLENTINE, NICK 244879 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-2
95 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 AA
95 RIDDILE, KENNY 245548 AA
95 SCHMITT, MIKE 71906 AA
95 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 A
95 GOULD, ANDREW 250249 A
95 POGLIANO, JOHN 167127 A
95 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 A RET MIL RUNNER UP
95 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A
95 TONKIN, JOHN 240494 A
95 WILSON, MARSHALL 279901 B B FIFTH JUNIOR GROUP 2-1
95 REID, LAYMAN 271953 B B SIXTH
95 WILSON, MICHAEL 284185 B B SEVENTH
95 NAGUIAT, LOUIE 264881 C C FIRST TRIPLE SUB GROUP 2-1
95 POGLIANO, JOHN 167127
95 SHEDD, VERNON 116847
95 WILSON, MARSHALL 279901
95 WILSON, MICHAEL 284185
94 BOYD, NATHAN 156179 AAA
94 BURLEY, BABETTE 142191 AA LADY GROUP 1-2 HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
94 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 AA
94 DECKER, JAMES 144865 AA
94 KERTH, NATHAN 267757 AA SUB JUN THIRD
94 MURPHY, JAMES 154877 AAA
94 NOVAK, GORDON 238717 AAA COLLEGIATE THIRD
94 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 AAA
94 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-3 LADY GROUP 1-3
94 QUINN, SHANE 253094 AA
94 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 AA COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP LADY GROUP 1-1
94 ULBRICH, GLENN 150875 AA
94 BOERBOON, STEVE 117185 A
94 FJELDE, ERIC 164906 A
94 TANS, JOHN 134974 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1
94 VAN BELOIS, GREG 174196 A
94 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 B
94 GOULD, WAYNE 244695 C C SECOND
94 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 C C THIRD
94 BOYD, NATHAN 156179
94 BURLEY, BABETTE 142191
94 FJELDE, ERIC 164906
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Gauge
28 Gauge

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

SCORE

Name
94 KERTH, NATHAN
94 MURPHY, JAMES
94 PIERCE, KATHERINE
94 ULBRICH, GLENN
93 BOWEN, KEVIN
93 MAAS, DAVE
93 PATTERSON, DALE
93 STANTON, MALLORY
93 SUGGS, BILLY RAY
93 SUHEY, BETSY
93 YOUNG, BRAD
93 BARNES, JOHN E
93 HARM, MICHAEL
93 PERRY, DEBRA
93 TAYLOR, MELISSA
93 TERRY, LOUISE
93 BLALOCK, BOBBY
93 CONRIN, TIM
93 MCKENNA, CHARLES
93 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN
93 WOLFE, DOUGLAS
93 CHURCH, GENE
93 BARNES, JOHN E
93 BOWEN, KEVIN
93 TAYLOR, MELISSA
93 WOLFE, DOUGLAS
92 DEAN, JACK
92 DICKERMAN, HUNTER
92 HALL, BARRY
92 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN
92 CALL, ETHAN
92 LONG, BRIAN
92 PATERSON, C DAVID
92 SCHULTZ, EDWARD
92 BAKER, RANDAL
92 CANNERELLI, KENNETH
92 GIAMBI, STEPHAN
92 SCHWENK, HENRY
92 SWORTZEL, TODD
92 TOPPING, CODY
92 WATERS, JOHN
92 ST CLAIR, JOHN
92 CALL, ETHAN
92 DICKERMAN, HUNTER
92 GIAMBI, STEPHAN
92 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN
92 SCHULTZ, EDWARD
92 ST CLAIR, JOHN
91 JENNER, DAVE
91 MOLENAAR, MARK

NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle
267757
154877
252005
150875
137868 AA
152328 AA
137111 AAA
271469 AA
150193 AA
136454 AA LADY GROUP 1-4
153209 AAA
134269 A RET MIL THIRD
159734 A
143887 A
276473 A COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1
27113 A
153819 B
253377 B
248468 B
241835 B
261418 B
171940 C C FOURTH
134269
137868
276473
261418
55495 AA
273132 AAA JUNIOR GROUP 1-4
168999 AA VETERAN GROUP 1-3
250964 AA
164082 A
248421 A
165884 A
118943 A
253885 B
112119 B
277524 B
175028 B
241931 B
264608 C C FIFTH
123106 C C SIXTH VETERAN GROUP 1-2
280422 D D FIRST
164082
273132
277524
250964
118943
280422
249384 A
82436 A
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RET MILITARY GROUP 1-1

Conc Title 3




2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
28 Gauge 91 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 A
91 WATERWORTH, BRIAN 246059 A
91 KING, JERRY 48119 B VETERAN GROUP 1-4
91 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B
91 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 B
91 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 B
91 OLDHAM, WESLEY 283143 C C SEVENTH
91 DIMAGGIO, CINDY 275227 C
91 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 C
90 D'SOUZA, BRIAN 227147 AA
90 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 AA
90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A
90 PAKIS, MARINA 53478 A
90 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 A
90 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742 A
90 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 B
90 GERBER, MURRY 253051 B
90 GILBERT, RAYMOND 150725 B
90 KELLY, DONALD 115028 B
90 KOCH, CHARLIE 163476 B
90 PANEK, CLIFF 289277 B
90 SIMPSON, STEVE 257356 B
90 RAUHUT, ROBERT 271452 C
90 THOMAS, LEE 148518 C MILITARY CHAMPION
90 WHEELER, DOUG 277628 D D SECOND
90 D'SOUZA, BRIAN 227147
90 GERBER, MURRY 253051
90 GILBERT, RAYMOND 150725
90 PAKIS, MARINA 53478
90 RAUHUT, ROBERT 271452
90 SIMPSON, STEVE 257356
90 THOMAS, LEE 148518
90 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742
90 WHEELER, DOUG 277628
89 MILLER, MURPHY 155210 A
89 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 B
89 RICKER, DAVE DEAN 147213 B
89 STANFIELD, MERRIL 278599 B SUB JUNIOR GROUP 2-1 LADY GROUP 2-1
89 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626 B
89 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957 D D THIRD
89 KINDER, MASON 283910 D D FOURTH
89 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967
89 KINDER, MASON 283910
89 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957
89 STANFIELD, MERRIL 278599
89 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626
88 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 A
88 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 A
88 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
88 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 B
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
28 Gauge 88 BURT, JOHN 278445 C SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
88 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627 C
88 COWAN, DAMIAN 271173 C
88 WHITEFORD, CHRIS 261497 D D FIFTH
88 COLEMAN, LESLIE 266455 D D SIXTH
88 BURT, JOHN 278445
88 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627
87 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A
87 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045 B
87 PACK, JOHNNY 257273 B
87 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 C
87 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C
87 SCOTT, MIKE 268383 D D SEVENTH
87 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 D
87 PILAFAS, SUSAN 162154 D
87 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045
86 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A
86 CORT, GORDON 162679 B
86 MAYHAK, GEORGE 156568 C
86 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 D
85 HOSKINS, ELIZABETH 231118 B
85 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 C
85 STEVENS, BILL 252265 C
85 VEACH, ROY 153728 C
85 HOSKINS, ELIZABETH 231118
84 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C
84 WALKER, RAY 254161 C
83 VINCENT, DANNY 156570 C
82 SUSSNER, DAN 279109 C MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 2-1
82 WRIGLEY, KERRI 229243 C
82 PACK, PEGGY 262690 D
81 BRISKIN, RICHARD 36214 B
81 BERG, JIM 117249 C
81 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C
81 CHRISTENSEN, LEE 284187 D
81 BERG, JIM 117249
80 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 B
79 SCANDARIATO, JOE 289278 C
79 SVATEK, BRETT 290146 D
79 SVATEK, BRETT 290146
78 JOHNSTON, LEONIE 160984 C HUSBAND-WIFE RU
75 BROOKES, LARRY 234617 D
75 BROOKES, LARRY 234617
410 100 SMITHA, SKEETE 246216 AAA OPEN CHAMPION  JUNIOR CHAMPION
99 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
99 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AAA OPEN THIRD SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
99 GIAMBRONE, PAUL 147571 AAA AAA FIRST TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
99 MCKEEL, JOHN 269831 A A FIRST JUNIOR RUNNER UP
98 DESHOTELS, HOUSTON 246067 AAA AAA SECOND JUNIOR THIRD
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Gauge
410

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

SCORE

Name
98 JONES, DAN
98 SERGEANT, CODY
98 BALLENTINE, NICK
98 ARMSTRONG, SAM
98 ANDERSON, DAVID
98 KERTH, NATHAN
98 HOOPER, REG
98 FORD, KEN
98 HERZBERG, DEAN
98 SWORTZEL, TODD
98 SCOTT, DAVID
98 KOSHKARIAN, KENT
97 FALLON, MATT
97 MARSDEN, NICK
97 SCHMITT, MIKE
97 SCHIEBEL, DAVID
97 BALDWIN, CLAY
97 BOERBOON, NICK
97 BURKE, BILL
97 CADE, BRANDON
97 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE
97 DEAN, JACK
97 IMBT, JOHN
97 IVANOV, DESSISLAV
97 MAAS, DAVE
97 PATKE, STEVE
97 PAXTON, ROBERT
97 SHIMA, JOHN
97 SHULEY, BOB
97 SMITHART, RYAN
97 MORSE, GREGG
97 SAENZ, MIKAELA
96 APPEL, BRENDAN KYLE
96 D'SOUZA, BRIAN
96 FRIESEN, PAUL
96 GERSCHICK, MIKE
96 HUFNAGEL, GREG
96 NEWMAN, PAUL
96 PARSONS, CRAIG
96 PATERSON, C DAVID
96 SENZER, JON
96 STANFILL, SHEAFFER
96 STANTON, MALLORY
96 STRATTOS, JOHN
96 TSCHANTZ, FRED
96 WOLLARD, MIKE
96 ZEEK JR, ROBERT
96 VAN BELOIS, GREG
96 MURPHY, JAMES
96 NOVAK, GERALD

155660 AAA
170921 AAA
244879 AAA
126796 AAA
140187 AA
267757 AA
157834 AA
163788 AA
259464 A
241931 A
153926 A
176640 B
165867 AAA
161450 AA
71906 AA
157857 AA
144636 AAA
164165 AAA
64894 AAA
172366 AAA
143946 AAA
55495 AA
128748 AAA
235492 AAA
152328 AA
135720 AAA
62432 AAA
60252 AAA
21408 AA
173039 AAA
226607 A
253790 A
163994 AAA
227147 AAA
164220 AA
171835 AAA
139371 AA
147944 AA
109255 AAA
165884 AA
140974 AAA
258208 AA
271469 AA
99713 AA
136501 AAA
262847 AA
144516 AA
174196 A
154877 A
242381 A

CLASS

Title

AAA THIRD
AAA FOURTH
AAA FIFTH
AAA SIXTH
AA FIRST
AA SECOND
AA THIRD
AA FOURTH
A SECOND
A THIRD

A FOURTH
B FIRST

AAA SEVENTH

AA FIFTH
AA SIXTH
AA SEVENTH

AFIFTH
A SIXTH

A SEVENTH

ConcTitle

SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
COLLEGIATE CHAMPION
JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SEN THIRD

SUB JUN CHAMPION

SUB SUB SEN THIRD

SUB SEN RUNNER UP
TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SEN CHAMPION
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SEN RUNNER UP

SEN THIRD

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1
SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SENIOR GROUP 1-2

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SENIOR GROUP 1-4

SUB JUN RUNNER UP
LADY RUNNER UP
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1
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MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
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Conc Title 3




Gauge
410

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

SCORE

Name
96 TANS, JOHN
95 BLOUNT, LARRY
95 BOYD, NATHAN
95 BURNS, DENNIS
95 DICKERMAN, HUNTER
95 DOWNUM, LAUREN
95 GLASBY, MIKE
95 JAMESON, DENNIS
95 JOHNSTON, PAUL
95 KLINK, GERARD
95 MOECHER, JEFFREY
95 MORRIS, DAN
95 PETERSON, MICHAEL
95 PREDMORE, ROB
95 QUINN, SHANE
95 WOOD, STEVEN
95 MALCOLM, STEPHEN
95 MOLENAAR, MARK
95 STEWART, FRANK
95 CANNERELLI, KENNETH
94 BENDER, TODD
94 BLOMEYER, DAVID
94 BUNTING, JAY
94 GAST, JAMES
94 MAGYAR, AL
94 NIELSEN, WILLIAM
94 NOVAK, GORDON
94 PATTERSON, DALE
94 PROFFER, DIRK
94 RIDDLE, DIANA
94 BAKER, JUSTIN
94 DECKER, JAMES
94 MCMILLEN, DAVID
94 TODSEN, MICHAEL
94 VANCURA, JOE
94 WIPPERFURTH, GARY
94 YOUNG, BRAD
94 DONOVAN, ROBERT
94 SCHULTZ, EDWARD
94 HANKINSON, DAN
93 CALL, ETHAN
93 DELMEDICO, MIKE
93 FJELDE, ERIC
93 HICKS, LARRY
93 LEHR, GEORGE
93 LEWIS, DAN
93 ALAIMO, ANTHONY
93 MADDIN, MIKE
93 MCMORRIS, DEAN
93 NIERZWICK, JAMES

134974 A
125019 AA
156179 AA
154326 AAA
273132 AA
251733 AAA
144618 AA
116319 AAA
133090 AA
97176 AA
109480 AA
152507 AAA
164409 AAA
229261 AA
253094 AA
160635 AA
166123 A
82436 A
149151 A
112119 B
83818 AAA
146697 AA
77286 AAA
88117 AA
82140 AAA
74820 AA
238717 AAA
137111 AA
230247 AAA
229245 AA
253894 A
144865 A
73593 A
156296 A
147871 A
161556 A
153209 A
254960 B
118943 B
164513 B
164082 AA
243166 AA
164906 AA
152880 AA
46337 AA
155997 AAA
254414 A
150839 A
160495 A
111438 A

CLASS

Title

B SECOND

B THIRD
B FOURTH
B FIFTH

ConcTitle
VETERAN CHAMPION

JUNIOR GROUP 1-3

HUSBAND-WIFE RU

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 2-1

VETERAN RUNNER UP

VETERAN GROUP 1-1

COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

COLLEGIATE THIRD

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

VETERAN GROUP 2-1
SENIOR GROUP 2-1

VETERAN GROUP 1-2
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LADY THIRD

Conc Title 3




2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
410 93 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-1
93 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B SIXTH RET MIL CHAMPION
93 POGLIANO, JOHN 167127 B B SEVENTH
93 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 C C FIRST
92 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 AA
92 KNIGHT, OWEN 271163 AA SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
92 PETER, ANDREW 250500 AA
92 PLESKO, LINDSAY 163493 AA LADY GROUP 1-2
92 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA
92 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742 AA LADY GROUP 1-4
92 ADAMS, JIM 125142 A VETERAN GROUP 1-3
92 BEAMSLEY, RODNEY 130629 A
92 BURLEY, BABETTE 142191 A LADY GROUP 1-3 HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
92 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4
92 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 A
92 HALL, BARRY 168999 A VETERAN GROUP 1-4
92 HEBERT, DAVID 153885 A
92 PAKIS, MARINA 53478 A
92 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 A
92 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A
92 ULBRICH, GLENN 150875 A
92 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A
92 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B
92 BURT, JOHN 278445 C C SECOND SUB JUN THIRD
91 DICKSON, JOE 117323 AA RET MIL RUNNER UP
91 GREGUREK, BRENT 252393 AA
91 HOWELL, JOHN 163962 AA
91 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A
91 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 A
91 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-4
91 JENNER, DAVE 249384 B
91 MILLER, MURPHY 155210 B
91 RICKER, DAVE DEAN 147213 B
91 TOPPING, CODY 264608 B TRIPLE SUB GROUP 2-1
91 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C THIRD
90 ANDERSON, WOODY 151614 AA
90 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 A
90 BOERBOON, STEVE 117185 A
90 CORT, GORDON 162679 A
90 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A
90 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 A
90 PERPICH, JIM 171334 A
90 ARENA, TONY 259881 B
90 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
90 STANFIELD, MERRIL 278599 B SUB JUNIOR GROUP 2-1 LADY GROUP 2-1
90 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C FOURTH
90 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 D D FIRST
89 EDWARDS, GARY 231629 AA
89 BARNES, JOHN E 134269 A RET MIL THIRD
89 CONRIN, TIM 253377 A
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2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
410 89 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045 B
89 LYTHCKE, PAUL 290282 B
89 REID, LAYMAN 271953 B
89 SIMPSON, STEVE 257356 B
89 TONKIN, JOHN 240494 B
89 WOLFE, DOUGLAS 261418 B
89 COLEMAN, LESLIE 266455 C C FIFTH
89 WHEELER, DOUG 277628 D D SECOND
88 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA
88 GILBERT, RAYMOND 150725 AA
88 BAKER, RANDAL 253885 A
88 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B
88 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B
88 MCKENNA, CHARLES 248468 B
88 OLDHAM, WESLEY 283143 B
88 RAMAGLI, JOHN 87783 B
88 TAYLOR, MELISSA 276473 B COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1
88 TRAWINSKI, RICHARD 123416 B
88 WATERWORTH, BRIAN 246059 B
88 WRIGLEY, KERRI 229243 C C SIXTH
88 CHURCH, GENE 171940 C C SEVENTH
88 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 C
87 BURLEY, GARY 142187 A HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
87 DOUGLAS, CASSIE 168468 A
87 BLALOCK, BOBBY 153819 B
87 BRISKIN, RICHARD 36214 B
87 GIAMBI, ANDREA 277525 B
87 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B
87 PANEK, CLIFF 289277 B
87 STEVENS, BILL 252265 B
87 THOMAS, LEE 148518 B MILITARY CHAMPION
87 WILSON, MICHAEL 284185 B
87 DIMAGGIO, CINDY 275227 C
87 HOSKINS, ELIZABETH 231118 C
87 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 D D THIRD
87 SCOTT, MIKE 268383 D D FOURTH SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1
86 HARRIS, DONNIE 162416 B
86 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 B
86 PACK, JOHNNY 257273 B
86 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 B
86 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 B
86 WILSON, MARSHALL 279901 B JUNIOR GROUP 2-1
86 KELLY, DONALD 115028 C VETERAN THIRD
86 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626 C
86 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957 D D FIFTH
85 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A
85 HALEY, KEITH 234152 B
85 KOCH, CHARLIE 163476 B
85 LONG, BRIAN 248421 B
85 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 B
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
410 85 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C
85 MAYHAK, GEORGE 156568 C
84 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AAA
84 RIDDILE, KENNY 245548 A
84 HARM, MICHAEL 159734 B
84 RAUHUT, ROBERT 271452 C
84 ST CLAIR, JOHN 280422 D D SIXTH
84 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 D D SEVENTH
83 NAGUIAT, LOUIE 264881 B
83 KINDER, MASON 283910 D
82 SUGGS, BILLY RAY 150193 A
82 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCO 148231 B
82 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 B
82 SUHEY, BETSY 136454 B
82 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 B
82 BERG, JIM 117249 C
81 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 B
81 GIAMBI, STEPHAN 277524 C
81 VINCENT, DANNY 156570 C
81 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 D
80 GERBER, MURRY 253051 B
80 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245 B
80 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B
80 CHRISTENSEN, LEE 284187 D
80 PACK, PEGGY 262690 D
80 SUSSNER, DAN 279109 D
79 WALKER, RAY 254161 C
78 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627 D
77 BROOKES, LARRY 234617 D
77 SCANDARIATO, JOE 289278 D
76 WHITEFORD, CHRIS 261497 D
75 JOHNSTON, LEONIE 160984 C HUSBAND-WIFE RU
74 COWAN, DAMIAN 271173 C
71 VEACH, ROY 153728 C
67 SVATEK, BRETT 290146 D
Doubles 100 GALLUP, BEN 127873 AA OPEN CHAMPION  SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
100 ARMSTRONG, SAM 126796 AAA OPEN RUNNER UP SUB SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN CHAMPION
99 QUINN, SHANE 253094 A OPEN THIRD SUB SEN RUNNER UP
99 JONES, DAN 155660 AAA AAA FIRST SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
99 GIAMBRONE, PAUL 147571 AAA AAA SECOND TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
99 PROFFER, DIRK 230247 AAA AAA THIRD SEN CHAMPION MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP
99 BURLEY, GARY 142187 B B FIRST SEN RUNNER UP
98 BOERBOON, NICK 164165 AAA AAA FOURTH TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP
98 PARSONS, CRAIG 109255 AAA AAA FIFTH SEN THIRD
98 SMITHA, SKEETE 246216 AAA AAA SIXTH JUNIOR CHAMPION
98 STRATTOS, JOHN 99713 AA AA FIRST SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
98 MAAS, DAVE 152328 AA AA SECOND SUB SUB SEN THIRD
98 DELMEDICO, MIKE 243166 A A FIRST
98 SENZER, JON 140974 A A SECOND SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
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Gauge
Doubles

Name
98 MALCOLM, STEPHEN
98 LEHR, GEORGE
97 LEWIS, DAN
97 ZEEK JR, ROBERT
97 BENDER, TODD
97 BUNTING, JAY
97 STANTON, MALLORY
97 HALL, BARRY
97 SCOTT, DAVID
96 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE
96 DICKSON, JOE
96 BURNS, DENNIS
96 PETER, ANDREW
96 ANDERSON, DAVID
96 BALDWIN, CLAY
96 CADE, BRANDON
96 FALLON, MATT
96 IMBT, JOHN
96 MORRIS, DAN
96 TSCHANTZ, FRED
96 BLOUNT, LARRY
96 EDWARDS, GARY
96 GLOWIENKA, GREG
96 JAMESON, DENNIS
96 TOPPING, CODY
95 BURKE, BILL
95 GLASBY, MIKE
95 MAGYAR, AL
95 RIDDLE, DIANA
95 WOLLARD, MIKE
95 YOUNG, BRAD
95 BOYD, NATHAN
95 GERSCHICK, MIKE
95 PATTERSON, DALE
95 SCHMITT, MIKE
95 TONKIN, JOHN
95 PIERCE, KATHERINE
95 MCMILLEN, DAVID
94 D'SOUZA, BRIAN
94 HERZBERG, DEAN
94 IVANOV, DESSISLAV
94 MARSDEN, NICK
94 NEWMAN, PAUL
94 PAXTON, ROBERT
94 PETERSON, MICHAEL
94 SHIMA, JOHN
94 HEBERT, DAVID
94 MCKEEL, JOHN
94 MCMORRIS, DEAN
94 SCHWENK, HENRY

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

166123 A
46337 A
155997 AAA
144516 AA
83818 AAA
77286 AAA
271469 A
168999 A
153926 A
143946 AA
117323 AA
154326 AA
250500 AA
140187 AA
144636 AAA
172366 AAA
165867 AA
128748 AAA
152507 AAA
136501 AAA
125019 A
231629 A
126662 A
116319 A
264608 B
64894 AAA
144618 AA
82140 AA
229245 AA
262847 AAA
153209 AA
156179 A
171835 A
137111 A
71906 A
240494 A
252005 B
73593 B
227147 AA
259464 AA
235492 AAA
161450 AAA
147944 AA
62432 AAA
164409 AAA
60252 AAA
153885 A
269831 A
160495 A
175028 A

CLASS

Title
A THIRD
A FOURTH

AAA SEVENTH

AA THIRD

A SIXTH
A SEVENTH

AA FOURTH
AAFIFTH
AA SIXTH
AA SEVENTH

B SECOND

B THIRD
B FOURTH

ConcTitle

SUB SEN THIRD
VETERAN CHAMPION
SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
VETERAN RUNNER UP

SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SENIOR GROUP 1-2
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 2-1
SENIOR GROUP 1-4
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4
SENIOR GROUP 1-3
COLLEGIATE CHAMPION

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2

SENIOR GROUP 2-1

JUNIOR RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

JUNIOR THIRD
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LADY CHAMPION

RET MIL CHAMPION

MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3 LADY THIRD

LADY RUNNER UP
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
Doubles 94 HALEY, KEITH 234152 B SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1

93 BLOMEYER, DAVID 146697 AA

93 HOWELL, JOHN 163962 AA

93 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AA

93 NIELSEN, WILLIAM 74820 AA

93 CALL, ETHAN 164082 A

93 HUFNAGEL, GREG 139371 A

93 PAKIS, MARINA 53478 A LADY GROUP 1-1

93 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 A

93 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 A LADY GROUP 1-2

93 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A

93 WATERWORTH, BRIAN 246059 B

92 MOECHER, JEFFREY 109480 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3

92 MORSE, GREGG 226607 AA

92 WILLIAMS, BILLY 131950 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4

92 WOOD, STEVEN 160635 AA

92 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 A MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

92 DEAN, JACK 55495 A

92 HICKS, LARRY 152880 A

92 HOOPER, REG 157834 A

92 SCHIEBEL, DAVID 157857 A

92 TODSEN, MICHAEL 156296 A

92 BAKER, RANDAL 253885 B B FIFTH

92 CONRIN, TIM 253377 B B SIXTH

92 HARRIS, DONNIE 162416 B B SEVENTH

92 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B LADY GROUP 1-3

92 PERPICH, JIM 171334 B

91 RIDDILE, KENNY 245548 AA

91 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCO 148231 A

91 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 A

91 FRIESEN, PAUL 164220 A

91 JOHNSTON, PAUL 133090 A

91 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 A

91 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742 A LADY GROUP 1-4

91 OLDHAM, WESLEY 283143 B

91 RICKER, DAVE DEAN 147213 B

91 TANS, JOHN 134974 B VETERAN THIRD

90 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA

90 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A

90 DIAL, JAMES 170816 A

90 GAST, JAMES 88117 A VETERAN GROUP 1-2

90 STANFILL, SHEAFFER 258208 A SUB JUN CHAMPION

90 ADAMS, JIM 125142 B VETERAN GROUP 1-1

90 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B

90 DONOVAN, ROBERT 254960 B

90 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045 B

90 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 B

90 GREGUREK, BRENT 252393 B

90 MILLER, MURPHY 155210 B

90 MORRIS, JAMES 268857 B
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Gauge
Doubles

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017

SCORE

Name
89 TESSMANN, ARTIE
89 BURLEY, BABETTE
89 MOLENAAR, MARK
89 SHORT, TIM
89 WIPPERFURTH, GARY
89 GOULD, ANDREW
89 KOSHKARIAN, KENT
89 STEWART, FRANK
89 BAKER, JUSTIN
88 ANDERSON, WOODY
88 BEAMSLEY, RODNEY
88 KNIGHT, OWEN
88 MADDIN, MIKE
88 PANEK, CLIFF
88 PREDMORE, ROB
88 SUGGS, BILLY RAY
88 OLSON, ROBERT
88 STEVENS, BILL
88 NAGUIAT, LOUIE
87 JENNER, DAVE
87 LONG, BRIAN
87 BLALOCK, RONALD
87 BOERBOON, STEVE
87 WILSON, MARSHALL
87 MAGYAR, TRISH
87 CHEMELLO, PETER
86 DICKERMAN, HUNTER
86 SEARLE, MICHAEL
86 SPIVEY, KEITH
86 WACHTER, SEAN
86 ARICO, FRANK
86 SHEDD, VERNON
85 DECKER, JAMES
85 GILBERT, RAYMOND
85 NOVAK, GERALD
85 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG
85 SCANDARIATO, JOE
85 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN
85 BRISKIN, RICHARD
85 WHEELER, DOUG
85 WILSON, MICHAEL
84 KING, JERRY
84 REID, LAYMAN
84 GERBER, MURRY
84 KELLY, DONALD
84 SCHULTZ, EDWARD
84 ULBRICH, GLENN
84 COLEMAN, LESLIE
84 HAUGH, JOHN
83 HORTON, JAMIE

NSSA Num CLASS
151999 AA
142191 A

82436 A
136590 A
161556 A
250249 B
176640 B
149151 B
253894 C
151614 A
130629 A
271163 A
150839 A
289277 A
229261 A
150193 A
247710 B
252265 B
264881 D
249384 A
248421 A
154325 B
117185 B
279901 B
117676 C
269109 C
273132 A
126028 A
142546 A
271526 A
164923 B
116847 B
144865 A
150725 A
242381 A
127245 B
289278 B
241835 B

36214 C
277628 C
284185 D

48119 A
271953 A
253051 B
115028 B
118943 B
150875 B
266455 C
138852 C
246940 A

Title

C FIRST

D FIRST

C SECOND
C THIRD

C FOURTH
C FIFTH
D SECOND

C SIXTH
C SEVENTH

ConcTitle

VETERAN GROUP 2-1

SUB JUN RUNNER UP

JUNIOR GROUP 1-1

JUNIOR GROUP 2-1

RET MIL RUNNER UP

VETERAN GROUP 1-4

VETERAN GROUP 1-3
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Gauge
Doubles

HOA

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS - SEP 7 - 10, 2017
NSSA Num

SCORE Name
83 CORT, GORDON
83 GOULD, WAYNE
83 DIMAGGIO, CINDY
83 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN
83 SCHWARTZ, DRU
82 CHURCH, GENE
82 KOCH, CHARLIE
82 VAN BELOIS, GREG
82 SUSSNER, DAN
80 WATERS, JOHN
80 CARFAGNO, JIM
79 ALAIMO, ANTHONY
79 STANFIELD, MERRIL
79 THOMAS, LEE
78 BLALOCK, BOBBY
78 SIMPSON, STEVE
78 SCOTT, MIKE
77 TOPPING, HOWARD
76 WHITEFORD, CHRIS
75 WALKER, RAY
75 KINDER, MASON
71 JOHNSTON, LEONIE
69 WRIGLEY, KERRI
68 VEACH, ROY
68 ST CLAIR, JOHN
43 SVATEK, BRETT

399 GIAMBRONE, PAUL
397 SMITHA, SKEETE
397 SMITHART, RYAN
397 SCOTT, DAVID

395 JONES, DAN

395 BOERBOON, NICK
395 DESHOTELS, HOUSTON
395 BALDWIN, CLAY

394 [VANOV, DESSISLAV
394 PETERSON, MICHAEL
394 PARSONS, CRAIG
394 SCHIEBEL, DAVID
394 WOOD, STEVEN

394 SHIMA, JOHN

393 HERZBERG, DEAN
393 FORD, KEN

393 FALLON, MATT

393 IMBT, JOHN

393 MAGYAR, AL

392 SAENZ, MIKAELA
392 ZEEK JR, ROBERT
392 BALLENTINE, NICK
392 BURKE, BILL

162679 B
244695 B
275227 C
261771 C
275957 D
171940 B
163476 B
174196 B
279109 C
123106 B
277627 C
254414 A
278599 C
148518 D
153819 B
257356 B
268383 D
243485 B
261497 D
254161 C
283910 D
160984 C
229243 C
153728 B
280422 D
290146 D

147571 AAA
246216 AAA
173039 AAA
153926 AA
155660 AAA
164165 AAA
246067 AAA
144636 AAA
235492 AAA
164409 AAA
109255 AAA
157857 AA
160635 AA
60252 AAA
259464 AA
163788 AA
165867 AAA
128748 AAA
82140 AAA
253790 AA
144516 AA
244879 AAA
64894 AAA

CLASS

Title

D THIRD

D FOURTH

D FIFTH

D SIXTH

D SEVENTH

OPEN CHAMPION
OPEN RUNNER UP

OPEN THIRD
AA FIRST
AAA FIRST
AAA SECOND
AAA THIRD
AAA FOURTH
AAA FIFTH
AAA SIXTH

AAA SEVENTH

AA SECOND
AA THIRD

AA FOURTH
AA FIFTH

AA SIXTH
AA SEVENTH

ConcTitle Conc Title 2

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 2-1
RET MIL THIRD

SUB JUN THIRD
MILITARY CHAMPION

LADY GROUP 2-1

TRIP SUB-SEN CHAMPION
JUNIOR CHAMPION
TRIP SUB-SEN RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SEN CHAMPION
TRIP SUB-SEN THIRD
JUNIOR RUNNER UP

SUB SUB SEN RUNNER UP
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-2
TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-1
SEN RUNNER UP

SEN CHAMPION

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-3

TRIPLE SUB GROUP 1-4
SUB SEN CHAMPION

SEN THIRD

JUNIOR THIRD

SUB SEN RUNNER UP
JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
SENIOR GROUP 1-1

LADY CHAMPION
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Gauge
HOA

392 FRIESEN, PAUL
392 GALLUP, BEN

392 SENZER, JON

392 TSCHANTZ, FRED
391 ANDERSON, DAVID

391 APPEL, BRENDAN KYLE

391 BLOUNT, LARRY
391 CADE, BRANDON
391 MORRIS, DAN

391 PAXTON, ROBERT
391 SCHMITT, MIKE

391 NOVAK, GERALD
391 NIERZWICK, JAMES
390 BENDER, TODD
390 CHRISTIAN, BRUCE
390 GERSCHICK, MIKE
390 HOOPER, REG

390 HUFNAGEL, GREG
390 MOECHER, JEFFREY
390 NEWMAN, PAUL
390 SERGEANT, CODY
390 WILLIAMS, BILLY
390 MCKEEL, JOHN

390 BAKER, JUSTIN
389 BUNTING, JAY

389 DOWNUM, LAUREN
389 KLINK, GERARD
389 MARSDEN, NICK
389 STRATTOS, JOHN
389 MALCOLM, STEPHEN
388 BURNS, DENNIS
388 JAMESON, DENNIS
388 LEWIS, DAN

388 MORSE, GREGG
388 TODSEN, MICHAEL
388 HICKS, LARRY

388 NIELSEN, WILLIAM
387 ARMSTRONG, SAM
387 KERTH, NATHAN
387 PETER, ANDREW
387 PLESKO, LINDSAY
387 PROFFER, DIRK
386 MAAS, DAVE

386 NOVAK, GORDON
386 QUINN, SHANE

386 DELMEDICO, MIKE
385 BOYD, NATHAN
385 LEHR, GEORGE
385 PATTERSON, DALE
385 PREDMORE, ROB

NSSA Num

2017 US OPEN SKEET CHAMPS -SEP 7 - 10, 2017
SCORE Name

164220 AA
127873 AAA
140974 AA
136501 AAA
140187 AAA
163994 AA
125019 AA
172366 AAA
152507 AAA
62432 AAA
71906 AA
242381 A
111438
83818 AAA
143946 AAA
171835 AAA
157834 AA
139371 AA
109480 AA
147944 AA
170921 AAA
131950 AAA
269831 A
253894
77286 AAA
251733 AAA
97176 AAA
161450 AAA
99713 AA
166123 A
154326 AAA
116319 AA
155997 AAA
226607 AA
156296 AA
152880 A
74820 A
126796 AAA
267757 AA
250500 AA
163493 AA
230247 AAA
152328 AA
238717 AAA
253094 AA
243166
156179 AAA
46337 AA
137111 AA
229261 AA

CLASS

Title

A FIRST

A SECOND

A THIRD

A FOURTH
AFIFTH

ConcTitle

SUB SUB SEN THIRD
SUB SEN THIRD

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-1
SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SUB SENIOR GROUP 2-1

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2
SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3
SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-3

COLLEGIATE CHAMPION
SENIOR GROUP 1-4
JUNIOR GROUP 1-2

SUB SUB SENIOR GROUP 1-4

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-1

SUB JUN CHAMPION

LADY RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-2

COLLEGIATE RUNNER UP

VETERAN CHAMPION
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MILITARY VETERAN RUNNER UP

MILITARY VETERAN THIRD

Conc Title 3
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
HOA 385 KOSHKARIAN, KENT 176640 B B FIRST
385 MADDIN, MIKE 150839
384 BERNARDI, JACK 228890 AA
384 JOHNSTON, PAUL 133090 AA HUSBAND-WIFE RU
384 WOLLARD, MIKE 262847 AA
384 BEAMSLEY, RODNEY 130629 A A SIXTH
384 SHULEY, BOB 21408 A A SEVENTH
384 ADAMS, JIM 125142 A VETERAN RUNNER UP
384 EISENTRAUT, MILES 242439 A
383 GREGUREK, BRENT 252393 AA
383 MCMORRIS, DEAN 160495 AA
383 MOLLER, CLIFF 124179 AA
383 TESSMANN, ARTIE 151999 AA
383 BLOMEYER, DAVID 146697 A
383 STEWART, FRANK 149151 A VETERAN GROUP 2-1
383 WIPPERFURTH, GARY 161556 A
382 DEAN, JACK 55495 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-3
382 DICKSON, JOE 117323 AAA RET MIL CHAMPION
382 HOWELL, JOHN 163962 AA
382 RIDDLE, DIANA 229245 A COLLEGIATE THIRD LADY THIRD
382 VAN BELOIS, GREG 174196 A
381 ANDERSON, WOODY 151614 AA MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 1-4
381 YOUNG, BRAD 153209 AA
381 DECKER, JAMES 144865 A
381 DOUGLAS, CASSIE 168468 A LADY GROUP 2-1
381 GLOWIENKA, GREG 126662 A
381 PAVLACK, TOM 153076 A
381 PERPICH, JIM 171334 A
381 PERRY, DEBRA 143887 A LADY GROUP 1-1
381 PIERCE, KATHERINE 252005 A
381 TANS, JOHN 134974 A VETERAN THIRD
380 STANFILL, SHEAFFER 258208 AAA SUB JUN RUNNER UP
380 DEAN, EDWARD 55496 A
380 DICKERMAN, HUNTER 273132 A JUNIOR GROUP 1-3
380 SPIVEY, KEITH 142546 A
380 TONKIN, JOHN 240494 A SENIOR GROUP 2-1
380 CANNERELLI, KENNETH 112119 B B SECOND
380 SHEDD, VERNON 116847 B B THIRD RET MIL RUNNER UP
380 DONOVAN, ROBERT 254960 B B FOURTH
379 HEBERT, DAVID 153885 AA
379 ARENA, TONY 259881 A
379 MURPHY, JAMES 154877 A
379 STANTON, MALLORY 271469 A LADY GROUP 1-2
379 TERRY, LOUISE 27113 A LADY GROUP 1-3
379 HANKINSON, DAN 164513 B B FIFTH
378 BARNES, JOHN E 134269 A RET MIL THIRD
378 BLALOCK, RONALD 154325 A
378 MCMILLEN, DAVID 73593 A
378 MOLENAAR, MARK 82436 A
378 ULBRICH, GLENN 150875 A
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
HOA 378 REID, LAYMAN 271953 B B SIXTH
377 ALAIMO, ANTHONY 254414 AAA
377 CHESTNUT, ROBERT 104176 AA
377 BAKER, RANDAL 253885 A
377 BOWEN, KEVIN 137868 A
377 SWORTZEL, TODD 241931 B B SEVENTH
377 VIGNOCCHI, KEVIN 241835 B
376 D'SOUZA, BRIAN 227147 AA
376 BURLEY, BABETTE 142191 A LADY GROUP 1-4 HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
376 CALL, ETHAN 164082 A
376 GAST, JAMES 88117 A VETERAN GROUP 1-1
376 SCHWENK, HENRY 175028 C C FIRST
375 HALL, BARRY 168999 A VETERAN GROUP 1-2
375 JENNER, DAVE 249384 A
375 PAKIS, MARINA 53478 A
375 SCHULTZ, EDWARD 118943 B
374 CONRIN, TIM 253377 A
374 HARRIS, DONNIE 162416 A
374 VOLTZ, VICTOR 140654 A
374 HALEY, KEITH 234152 B
374 MCKENNA, CHARLES 248468
373 EDWARDS, GARY 231629 AA
373 VANCURA, JOE 147871 A
373 AMTOWER, KENNETH 139233 B
373 DIAL, JAMES 170816 B
373 WATERWORTH, BRIAN 246059 B
373 WILSON, MARSHALL 279901 B
372 SCHROEDER, BENJAMIN 250964 AA JUNIOR GROUP 1-4
372 BURLEY, GARY 142187 A HUSBAND-WIFE CHAMPION
372 TRAWINSKI, RICHARD 123416 B
371 RIDDILE, KENNY 245548 AA
371 KNIGHT, OWEN 271163 A SUB JUN THIRD
371 WOLFE, DOUGLAS 261418 B
371 PANEK, CLIFF 289277
370 TAYLOR, MELISSA 276473 AAA COLLEGIATE GROUP 1-1
370 ARICO, FRANK 164923 B
370 TOPPING, CODY 264608 C C SECOND TRIPLE SUB GROUP 2-1
370 BOERBOON, STEVE 117185
369 WEHRHEIM, DAWN 231742 A
369 HARM, MICHAEL 159734 B
369 CHURCH, GENE 171940
368 PATERSON, C DAVID 165884 A
368 NOVOSEL, JANET 155566 B
368 NAGUIAT, LOUIE 264881 C C THIRD
368 OLDHAM, WESLEY 283143
367 ALBERTSON, JEFFREY SCO 148231 A
367 MILLER, MURPHY 155210 A
367 LONG, BRIAN 248421 B
367 WILSON, MICHAEL 284185 B
366 GILBERT, RAYMOND 150725 A
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
HOA 366 KOCH, CHARLIE 163476 B
366 SIMPSON, STEVE 257356 B
365 SCHANER, MARTIN 63965 C C FOURTH
365 COLEMAN, LESLIE 266455 D D FIRST
365 SUHEY, BETSY 136454
364 RICKER, DAVE DEAN 147213 B
364 WACHTER, SEAN 271526 B
364 WYKOFF, ROBB 277626 C C FIFTH
363 MAGYAR, TRISH 117676 B
362 SEARLE, MICHAEL 126028 A
362 PACK, JOHNNY 257273
361 EICHNER, BUDD 236845 C C SIXTH
360 DOUGHERTY, KEVIN 170045 B
360 STANFIELD, MERRIL 278599 B SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-1
360 TOPPING, HOWARD 243485 C C SEVENTH
360 MORRIS, JAMES 268857
359 BLALOCK, BOBBY 153819 B
359 KELLY, DONALD 115028 C VETERAN GROUP 1-3
359 WHEELER, DOUG 277628 D D SECOND
358 RAUHUT, ROBERT 271452 D D THIRD
358 SCOTT, MIKE 268383 D D FOURTH
358 NOVOSEL, FRANK 155567 D D FIFTH
357 HAUGH, JOHN 138852 A
357 THOMAS, LEE 148518 C MILITARY CHAMPION
356 BURT, JOHN 278445 B SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-2
356 CORT, GORDON 162679 B
356 DIDWAY, LARRY 238967 B
355 GERBER, MURRY 253051 B
354 LEHR, ANDREA 97230 B
354 BRAGAS, BLISS 251361 C
354 STEVENS, BILL 252265 C
354 HILLESHEIM, STEVEN 261771 D D SIXTH
354 SCHWARTZ, DRU 275957 D D SEVENTH
353 COWAN, DAMIAN 271173 C SUB JUNIOR GROUP 1-3
353 OLSON, ROBERT 247710 C
352 MAYHAK, GEORGE 156568 D
351 DIMAGGIO, CINDY 275227 C
351 BRISKIN, RICHARD 36214
350 SUGGS, BILLY RAY 150193 AA
350 HORTON, JAMIE 246940 A
349 PILAFAS, JIM 160222 B VETERAN GROUP 1-4
349 ST CLAIR, JOHN 280422 D
347 HOSKINS, ELIZABETH 231118 C
346 KINDER, MASON 283910 D
343 WHITEFORD, CHRIS 261497 D
343 HINTERMEISTER, CRAIG 127245
342 BERG, JIM 117249 C
341 SUSSNER, DAN 279109 C MILITARY VETERAN GROUP 2-1
341 CARFAGNO, JIM 277627 D
340 WALKER, RAY 254161 AAA
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Gauge SCORE Name NSSA Num CLASS Title ConcTitle Conc Title 2 Conc Title 3
HOA 340 CHEMELLO, PETER 269109 C

338 VEACH, ROY 153728 C

337 VINCENT, DANNY 156570 C

336 SCANDARIATO, JOE 289278 C

335 CHRISTENSEN, LEE 284187 D

330 PACK, PEGGY 262690

324 WRIGLEY, KERRI 229243 D

321 JOHNSTON, LEONIE 160984 C HUSBAND-WIFE RU

312 BROOKES, LARRY 234617 D

287 SVATEK, BRETT 290146
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